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
Appraisal Information:  FMD performed an appraisal in March 2011 which estimated fair market value at $135,000 based on highest and best use as a single family residence. The appraiser noted that the subject neighborhood values are predominantly influenced by distressed sales resulting from short sales, bank-owned property sales, and post-foreclosure sales. The appraiser concluded that the fair market value of the subject as of March 2011 is $135,000. Please see the next page for sale comparables.
Listing Price:  The property will be listed at the appraised value of $135,000 and sold for no less than ninety percent (90%) of appraised value, which is $121,500.

Sales Comparables:  19851 -140th Avenue SE, Renton Area
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LOCATION:

19851 140th Av SE

12431 SE 202nd Pl

14008 SE 197th Pl

TAX ACCT. NO.:

815500-0040

774870-0050

516470-0060

SALE DATE:

12/2/2010

12/30/2010

SALE PRICE:

$159,000

$149,500

TERMS:

FNMA owned

Bank owned

LAND SIZE:

12,289 SF

9,258 SF

10,200 SF

LAND FEATURES:

Moderate traffic

Low traffic

-$1,000

Moderate traffic

UTILITIES:

Septic

Sewer

Sewer

PROXIMITY:

0.9 mile west

0.2 mile north

DESIGN:

1 sty/Bsmt

Split Entry

Rambler

QUALITY:

Low-Average

Average

-$2,000

Average

-$2,000

AGE/CONDITION:

44/Fair-Average

36/ Fair-Avg

-$5,000

52/Average/update

-$10,000

BD/BA

3 / 1

3 / 2.25

-$5,000

3 / 2

ABOVE GRADE SQ FT

1,020

1,100

-$3,600

1,500

-$21,600

BASEMENT:

520 SF Min Finish

570 SF Finished

-$6,200

None

$5,200

PARKING:

2 BI gar & 2 Cpt

2 car bsmt

1 Gar, 1 Cpt

$2,000

Net Adjustment:

-$22,800

-$26,400

Adjusted Price Indication: 

$136,200

$123,100
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LOCATION:

19851 140th Av SE

12100 SE 161st St

11708 SE 225th St

TAX ACCT. NO.:

815500-0040

142350-0430

512695-0600

SALE DATE:

12/13/2010

11/15/2010

SALE PRICE:

$154,000

$152,000

TERMS:

FNMA owned

Short sale

LAND SIZE:

12,289 SF

12,329 SF

9,666 SF

LAND FEATURES:

Moderate traffic

Low traffic

-$1,000

Low traffic

-$1,000

UTILITIES:

Septic

Sewer

Sewer

PROXIMITY:

1.8 miles NW

2 miles SW

DESIGN:

1 sty/Bsmt

Rambler

1 sty/Bsmt

QUALITY:

Low-Average

Low-Average+

-$1,500

Low-Average+

-$2,500

AGE/CONDITION:

44/Fair-Average

52/Upgraded

-$15,000

30 yrs - V. Good

-$20,000

BD/BA

3 / 1

3 / 1.5

-$2,000

2 / 1.5

$2,000

ABOVE GRADE SQ FT

1,020

1,200

-$8,100

550

$21,150

BASEMENT:

520 SF Min Finish

None

$5,200

550 SF Finished

-$5,800

PARKING:

2 BI gar & 2 Cpt

Open

$4,000

1 Gar, 1 Cpt

$2,000

Net Adjustment:

-$18,400

-$4,150

Adjusted Price Indication: 

$135,600

$147,850


Comparable low = $123,100

Comparable high = 147,850
VICINITY VIEW
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Property Synopsis:  The subject parcel sits on the north side of SE May Valley Road at the corner of 230th Avenue SE.  Issaquah Creek runs along its eastern boundary. It was purchased in 2006 for use in the reconstruction of Bandaret Bridge which crosses Issaquah Creek. As part of the project, a 19,315 square foot conservation area was established on the parcel, providing for unobstructed fish passage and fencing off access to the creek near the north side of the bridge. This easement will be reserved upon conveyance.
The subject property has no potential for subdivision and is not suitable for affordable housing.
Recent History:  The property was used a project construction office and was subsequently rented for a short period of time on a month-to-month basis. It is currently vacant.
Appraisal Information:  FMD performed an appraisal in February 2011 which estimated fair market value at $240,000 based on highest and best use of the property as a single family residence. The appraiser noted that the subject neighborhood values are predominantly influenced by distressed sales resulting from short sales, bank-owned property sales, and post-foreclosure sales. The appraiser concluded that the fair market value of the subject as of February 2011 is $240,000. Please see the next page for sale comparables.
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